N 570-352-4809

@ lisarogali@yahoo.com

|:__| www.lisamarierogali.com

EDUCATION &
TRAINING

Young Artist
The Glimmerglass Festival
2020-22

Resident Artist
Minnesota Opera
2018-20

Gerdine Young Artist
Opera Theatre of Saint Louis
2018-19

M.M. Vocal Performance
Cincinnati College-

Conservatory of Music
2018

Studio Artist
Opera Saratoga
2017

B.M.E Music
Education/Performer’s
Certificate

Pennsylvania State University
2016

LISA MARIE ROGALI

Mezzo-Soprano

*recently transitioned from soprano

ROLES

TPrincess/Lucy
TMercédes
T"Maria/Sister Sophia
T"Reba/Young Mother
Soprano |

Papagena

"~ Almirena

“~Lora

Zerlina

Tina

Fourth Maid

Countess Ceprano
Bridesmaid |/”Susanna
"Drusilla

“Violetta

Elena

Lisette

" Euridice

Lauretta

Fatmé

*Erste Dame

Eliza Doolittle

3rd Spirit

Louise

Cosette

Elle

Musetta

Woman |

Blanche de la Force
*scenes/T upcoming/ " cover

CONCERT WORK

Soloist

Soprano 2
Soprano Soloist
Violetta
Soprano Soloist
Soloist

Soprano Soloist
Soprano 2 Soloist
Soloist

Mary

Soprano Soloist

Edward Tulane

Carmen

The Sound of Music

Taking Up Serpents

The Knock (World Premiere Film)
The Magic Flute

Rinaldo (Covid-19 Cancelled)
Die Feen (Covid-19 Cancelled)
Don Giovanni (Covid-19 Cancelled)
Flight

Elektra

Rigoletto

The Marriage of Figaro

The Coronation of Poppea

La traviata

Il cappello di paglia di Firenze

La rondine

Orfeo and Euridice

Gianni Schicchi

Zémire et Azor

Die Zauberflte

My Fair Lady

Cendrillon

Gypsy

Les Misérables

La voix humaine

La boheme

Marry Me A Little

Dialogues of the Carmelites

To The World

Songs from Brooches, Chandler
The Mask of the Night, Argento
La traviata, Act |

Messiah, Handel

Bachianas Brasileiras No. 5, Villa-Lobos

Messiah, Handel

Mass in C minor, Mozart

Fly to Paradise, Whitacre
Laud to the Nativity, Respighi
Mass, Bernstein

HONORS & AWARDS

American Traditions Vocal Competition

Pasadena Vocal Competition
Houston Saengerbund Awards
Opera Theatre of Saint Louis

Opera Guild of Dayton Competition
Carolyn Bailey and Dominick Argento Vocal Competition
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions (Kentucky District)

Lotte Lenya Competition

Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions (Pittsburgh District)

Margot Bos Vocal Award

Minnesota Opera

The Glimmerglass Festival

The Glimmerglass Festival

The Glimmerglass Festival

The Glimmerglass Festival

The Glimmerglass Festival

The Glimmerglass Festival

The Glimmerglass Festival
Minnesota Opera

Minnesota Opera

Minnesota Opera

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis
Opera Theatre of Saint Louis
Opera Theatre of Saint Louis
Minnesota Opera

Minnesota Opera

Minnesota Opera

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis
Cincinnati Conservatory of Music
Opera Saratoga

Cincinnati Conservatory of Music
Fuse Productions

Cincinnati Conservatory of Music
The State Theatre

Fuse Productions

Penn State Opera Theatre

Penn State Opera Theatre

Penn State School of Theatre
Penn State Opera Theatre

The Glimmerglass Festival
Minnesota Orchestra

Civic Orchestra of Minnesota
Central Lakes Symphony Orchestra
Pennsylvania Centre Orchestra
Penn State Cello Choir
Pennsylvania Centre Orchestra
Penn State Chamber Orchestra
Eric Whitacre’s Virtual Choir
Penn State Concert Choir
Penn State Center Stage

Silver Medal, 2nd Place

3rd Place

Audience Favorite Award
Gaddes Career Award

Ist Place/Audience Favorite
2nd Place

Winner

Special Award Winner/Finalist
Encouragement Award
Recipient

COACHES Allen Perriello, Christopher Devlin, Aurelia Andrews, Michael Shannon, Katherine Kozak

CONDUCTORS Joseph Colaneri, Sergio Alapont, Jonathan Brandani, Geoffrey McDonald

DIRECTORS Francesca Zambello, Eric Sean Fogel, Octavio Cardenas, Andrea Cigni, David Toro

2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
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2013

2021
2020
2019
2019
2016
2015
2015
2015
2013
2013
2013

2022
2022
2021
2019
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2017
2017
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