



570-352-4809



lisarogali@yahoo.com



www.lisamarierogali.com

EDUCATION & TRAINING

Young Artist

The Glimmerglass Festival 2020-22

Resident Artist

Minnesota Opera 2018-20

Gerdine Young Artist

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis 2018-19

M.M. Vocal Performance

Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music 2018

Studio Artist

Opera Saratoga 2017

B.M.E Music

Education/Performer's

Certificate

Pennsylvania State University 2016

LISA MARIE ROGALI

Mezzo-Soprano

*recently transitioned from soprano

ROLES

†Princess/Lucy †Mercédès †^Maria/Sister Sophia †^Reba/Young Mother Soprano I	Edward Tulane Carmen The Sound of Music Taking Up Serpents The Knock (World Premiere Film)	Minnesota Opera The Glimmerglass Festival The Glimmerglass Festival The Glimmerglass Festival The Glimmerglass Festival	2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Papagena	The Magic Flute	The Glimmerglass Festival	2021
^Almirena	Rinaldo (Covid-19 Cancelled)	The Glimmerglass Festival	2020
^Lora	Die Feen (Covid-19 Cancelled)	The Glimmerglass Festival	2020
Zerlina	Don Giovanni (Covid-19 Cancelled)	Minnesota Opera	2020
Tina	Flight	Minnesota Opera	2020
Fourth Maid	Elektra	Minnesota Opera	2019
Countess Ceprano	Rigoletto	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2019
Bridesmaid I/^Susanna	The Marriage of Figaro	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2019
^Drusilla	The Coronation of Poppea	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2019
^Violetta	La traviata	Minnesota Opera	2019
Elena	Il cappello di paglia di Firenze	Minnesota Opera	2019
Lisette	La rondine	Minnesota Opera	2018
^Euridice	Orfeo and Euridice	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2018
Lauretta	Gianni Schicchi	Cincinnati Conservatory of Music	2018
Fatmé	Zémire et Azor	Opera Saratoga	2017
*Erste Dame	Die Zauberflöte	Cincinnati Conservatory of Music	2017
Eliza Doolittle	My Fair Lady	Fuse Productions	2016
3rd Spirit	Cendrillon	Cincinnati Conservatory of Music	2016
Louise	Gypsy	The State Theatre	2015
Cosette	Les Misérables	Fuse Productions	2015
Elle	La voix humaine	Penn State Opera Theatre	2015
Musetta	La bohème	Penn State Opera Theatre	2015
Woman I	Marry Me A Little	Penn State School of Theatre	2014
Blanche de la Force *scenes/† upcoming/^cover	Dialogues of the Carmelites	Penn State Opera Theatre	2013

CONCERT WORK

Soloist	To The World	The Glimmerglass Festival	2021
Soprano 2	Songs from Brooches, Chandler	Minnesota Orchestra	2020
Soprano Soloist	The Mask of the Night, Argento	Civic Orchestra of Minnesota	2019
Violetta	La traviata, Act 1	Central Lakes Symphony Orchestra	2019
Soprano Soloist	Messiah, Handel	Pennsylvania Centre Orchestra	2016
Soloist	Bachianas Brasileiras No. 5, Villa-Lobos	Penn State Cello Choir	2015
Soprano Soloist	Messiah, Handel	Pennsylvania Centre Orchestra	2015
Soprano 2 Soloist	Mass in C minor, Mozart	Penn State Chamber Orchestra	2015
Soloist	Fly to Paradise, Whitacre	Eric Whitacre's Virtual Choir	2013
Mary	Laud to the Nativity, Respighi	Penn State Concert Choir	2013
Soprano Soloist	Mass, Bernstein	Penn State Center Stage	2013

HONORS & AWARDS

HONORS & AWARDS		
American Traditions Vocal Competition	Silver Medal, 2 nd Place	2022
Pasadena Vocal Competition	3 rd Place	2022
Houston Saengerbund Awards	Audience Favorite Award	2021
Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	Gaddes Career Award	2019
Opera Guild of Dayton Competition	1st Place/Audience Favorite	2018
Carolyn Bailey and Dominick Argento Vocal Competition	2 nd Place	2018
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions (Kentucky District)	Winner	2017
Lotte Lenya Competition	Special Award Winner/Finalist	2017
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions (Pittsburgh District)	Encouragement Award	2015
Margot Bos Vocal Award	Recipient	2013 -15

COACHES Allen Perriello, Christopher Devlin, Aurelia Andrews, Michael Shannon, Katherine Kozak

 $CONDUCTORS \ {\it Joseph Colaneri}, Sergio \ Alapont, {\it Jonathan Brandani}, Geoffrey \ McDonald$

DIRECTORS Francesca Zambello, Eric Sean Fogel, Octavio Cardenas, Andrea Cigni, David Toro